

## **Termination of Mentorship with Partner Fondkommission**

PixelFox AB (publ) has notified its mentor, Partner Fondkommission, of the termination of their mentorship agreement.

The company has an obligation towards the Nordic Growth Market to appoint a mentor for the first two years of the period during which the company is traded on the Nordic SME. PixelFox AB is no longer required to fulfill this obligation, hence the company has chosen to terminate the contractual relationship with Partner Fondkomission.

The mentorship will cease to be effective as of 2024-02-07.

## For further information, please contact:

Robin Bäcklund Chief Executive Officer PixelFox AB (publ) ir@partytajmint.com

## PixelFox AB (publ)

The business idea of PixelFox AB (publ) is to operate, develop, and acquire services and companies within e-commerce, SaaS, retail, and industry, and the company's vision is to become a leading player in their respective niches.